
MIT (10-9,3-5 NEWMAC) -vs- Clark (MA) (15-4,4-4 NEWMAC)
01/30/22 at Worcester, MA

 
 

 
 
MIT 74

Clark (MA) 79

Date: 01/30/22
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 136
Site: Worcester, MA
Referees: Cliff McLean,Rafael Olmedo,Tracy Mitchell
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Clark (MA) vs MIT.
Played at Kneller Athle

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MIT 33 41 74
Clark (MA) 44 35 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Alex Cho * 38 12-16 5-8 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 0 31
05 Ian Hinkley * 40 5-12 3-10 3-3 0-6 6 4 2 6 0 2 16
24 Dan Pilsbury * 40 4-4 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 2 13
22 G. Chatziveroglou * 29 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-9 9 4 6 4 3 2 7
13 Charles Rich * 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
42 Julian Manyika 11 3-7 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
20 Kade Killeen 15 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
01 Spencer Lin 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
15 Micah Boone 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-49 8-24 12-14 1-24 25 20 18 24 3 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-49   55.1 % 8-24   33.3 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Tyler Davern * 33 8-16 2-7 5-6 2-3 5 2 2 0 0 0 23
05 Mikey O'Brien * 33 4-6 1-3 2-3 2-5 7 0 4 1 1 0 11
11 Bruce Saintilus * 30 3-8 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 10
01 Isaiah Taylor * 31 3-14 1-5 2-3 3-4 7 3 2 2 0 3 9
04 Biko Gayman * 27 3-9 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 3 9
34 Matthew Waggett 8 4-5 1-1 2-5 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 11
15 Kolby Randolph 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Kyle  Jackson 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
13 Gralen Vereen 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 3 0 2 0
14 Donovan Price 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 8-24 17-23 9-19 28 18 17 14 1 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-61   44.3 % 8-24   33.3 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
MIT 33

Clark (MA) 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alex Cho 20 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 7
5 Ian Hinkley 20 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 1 7
24 Dan Pilsbury 20 2-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 8
22 G. Chatziveroglou 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Charles Rich 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
42 Julian Manyika 10 3-7 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
20 Kade Killeen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Spencer Lin 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
15 Micah Boone 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-23 2-10 7-7 1-7 8 7 8 14 0 3 33
52.2 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Tyler Davern 16 5-9 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 12
5 Mikey O'Brien 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 4 0 1 0 5
11 Bruce Saintilus 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
1 Isaiah Taylor 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 2 3
4 Biko Gayman 16 3-7 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 9
34 Matthew Waggett 5 3-3 1-1 1-3 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 8
15 Kolby Randolph 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kyle  Jackson 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
13 Gralen Vereen 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0
14 Donovan Price 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-31 6-13 4-7 5-9 14 11 10 9 1 7 44
54.8 % 46.2 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
MIT 41

Clark (MA) 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alex Cho 18 9-12 4-6 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 24
5 Ian Hinkley 20 3-7 2-6 1-1 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 1 9
24 Dan Pilsbury 20 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 5
22 G. Chatziveroglou 19 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-7 7 3 6 3 3 2 3
13 Charles Rich 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 Julian Manyika 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Kade Killeen 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Spencer Lin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Micah Boone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 6-14 5-7 0-17 17 13 10 10 3 4 41
57.7 % 42.9 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Tyler Davern 17 3-7 1-3 4-4 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 11
5 Mikey O'Brien 18 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
11 Bruce Saintilus 17 1-3 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6
1 Isaiah Taylor 18 2-12 0-3 2-3 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 6
4 Biko Gayman 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
34 Matthew Waggett 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 Kolby Randolph 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Kyle  Jackson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Gralen Vereen 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 2 0
14 Donovan Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 2-11 13-16 4-10 14 7 7 5 0 5 35
33.3 % 18.2 % 81.3 %


